



# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000246751/000
Valid From	Nov 23, 2022
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	Released PL
Created By	SELWOOD_C500
Changed By	SAP_WFRT

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Croatian	Magnum Starchaser 85ml
Czech	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml
Danish	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
Dutch	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
Dutch_BE	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
English	CU PIRD Magnum RA Starchaser Corn 85ml OOH
English_GB	Magnum Double Starchaser 85ml OOH
Finnish	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
French	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
French_BE	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
German_DACH	Magnum Double Starchaser
Hungarian	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml
Italian	Magnum Starchaser corn 85 ml
Latvian	Magnum Double Starchaser 72 g (85 ml) e
Lithuanian	Magnum Double Starchaser 72 g (85 ml) e
Norwegian	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
Polish	Magnum Double Starchaser 72 g (85 ml) e
Portuguese	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
Slovak	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml
Slovenian	Magnum Starchaser 85ml
Spanish	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH
Swedish	Magnum Double Starchaser 85 ml OOH

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Spain	Spanish



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD Magnum RA Starchaser Corn 85ml

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:ES/Spanish

**Legal Denominator:** Helado sabor palomitas y helado sabor caramelo con salsa de caramelo salado (22%), chocolate con leche (26%) y trocitos de maíz caramelizados (2%).

### Ingredient List:

Ingredientes: **LECHE** desnatada rehidratada, azúcar, jarabe de glucosa, pasta de cacao<sup>1</sup>, jarabe de glucosa-fructosa, **MANTEQUILLA** concentrada, manteca de cacao<sup>1</sup>, jarabe de fructosa, **NATA**, **LECHE** en polvo, grasa de coco, suero de **LECHE** en polvo, **LECHE** desnatada en polvo, jarabe de azúcar caramelizado, emulgentes (E471, E476, E442, lecitinas), **MANTEQUILLA**, maíz, estabilizantes (E407, E412, E410, E417), sal, aceite de girasol, aromas. Puede contener nueces de macadamia, almendras, avellanas y soja. Sin gluten. <sup>1</sup>Certificado Rainforest Alliance

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:ES/Spanish

### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Porciones/Raciones /Usos	1	Número	Número
Volumen declarado	85	ml e	Mililitros e
Peso declarado	72	g e	Gramos e
Volumen por porción/ración	85	ml	Mililitros
Peso por porción/ración	72	g	Gramos

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
STORAGE	Mantener a temperatura inferior a -18°C
SHELF LIFE	Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de:
ALLERGEN LIST	Sin gluten
ENVIRONMENT	Please recycle △
ENVIRONMENT	△ Visit <a href="http://www.magnumicecream.com/recycle">www.magnumicecream.com/recycle</a>
OTHER	Inspired by popcorn
OTHER	Green dot
OTHER	Certificado Rainforest Alliance

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:ES/Spanish



# R&D Artwork Brief

## On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Información nutricional	Per Portion 72 g [ 85 ml ]	Cantidad diaria recomendada (IR/VRN) 72 g [ 85 ml ]	Por 84,2 g [ 100 ml ]	Por 100 g
Valor energético	974 kJ	12 %	1139 kJ	1352 kJ
Valor energético	233 kcal	12 %	273 kcal	324 kcal
Grasas	12 g	17 %	14 g	17 g
de las cuales saturadas	7,9 g	40 %	9,3 g	11 g
Hidratos de carbono	28 g	11 %	33 g	39 g
de los cuales azúcares	22 g	24 %	26 g	31 g
Proteínas	2,5 g	5 %	2,9 g	3,5 g
Sal	0,20 g	3 %	0,23 g	0,28 g

## Artwork Briefing Notes

English GB for both UK & IE target locations. UK and IRL contact details on the artwork.

German is shared with DE/AT/CH, so combine to 1 German Ingredient List, but display CH Legal Denominator additional if different.

CZ+SK pls add triangle material sign (PP)

CZ+SK correct wording to be used in nutri table:

Výživové údaje

Energie / Energia

Tuky

z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny / z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny

Sacharidy

z toho cukry

Bílkoviny / Bielkoviny

Sůl / Sol'

\*% z referenční hodnoty příjmu u průměrné dospělé osoby (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)/ \*% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

*End of CUC Product Information Record*



# R&D Artwork Brief

## Combination pack data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD Magnum RA Starchaser Corn 85ml